## SUPREME COURTO F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10945/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2012 in WPC No.4097/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

Petitioner(s)

M/S GAUTAM FERRO ALLOYS

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents) (For final disposal) WITH SLP(C) NO. 11194 of 2012 (For final disposal) SLP(C) NO. 11198 of 2012 (With appln. for permission to file additional documents) (For final disposal) SLP(C) NO. 11319 of 2012 (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 11332 of 2012 (For final disposal) SLP(C) NO. 11395 of 2012

(For final disposal) SLP(C) NO. 11636 of 2012 (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 11731 of 2012 (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 11734-11735 of 2012

(For final disposal) SLP(C) NO. 11737 of 2012 (For final disposal) SLP(C) NO. 11838 of 2012 (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 11889 of 2012 (For final disposal) SLP(C) NO. 11899 of 2012

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 12634 of 2012 (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 13013 of 2012 (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 18635 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

...2/-

-2-

Date: 07/09/2012 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.

> Mr. Arijit Mazumdar, Adv. Mr. Saransh Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv. Ms. Chhaya Kumari, Adv. Ms. Alka Jha, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Adv. Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

Ms. Tulika Mukharjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.K.Das, Sr.Adv. Mr. Titin Rai, Adv.

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, three weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List all the matters for final disposal in the month of November, 2012 on a non-miscellaneous day.

In the meanwhile, petitioners are directed to take fresh steps for service of notice on Union of India.

Sr.PA

[Madhu Bala] [Savita Sainani]

Court Master