```
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30544-30545/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/08/2012 in AST No.191/2012, AST No.192/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

DAMODAR VALLEY CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHASKAR SHRACHI ALLOYS LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG Mr. J.K. Das, Sr.Adv. Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.

Ms. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv. Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Raja Basu Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Shroff, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List on 23/11/2012.

[Usha Bhardwaj] Court Master [Savita Sainani]
Court Master